-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' SM 210 TANK & FRAME, I110-HIN, 17:12:10 Date 17.10.2012 10:55
parts-n° order description
gty
145707 LOCK CLAMP F.BOTTOM DRAIN ASSY
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
724950 281606
S~ iy 190035 CHAIN 365MM
\
\ 615675 TN 230226 TEE PIECE 1/2'x1/2'x1/2' BSP
\
\x 241017 — \
///f 240302 . 240306 O-RING D29/D21X4
éiigggg‘ﬁ%ﬁ‘ '\\ 240925 O-RING D49.5X3 NITRIL
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ool 241006 O0-RING D79,2X5,7 NITRIL
716063 _/_ S )
713672—¢—0 . /T"
21307 - 241017 O-RING D74,5X3 NITRIL
251537 [ — 332592 A }
33232132 e ‘\\h714552 ~| 241883 O-RING D39.2X3 NITRIL
320471 = > ,@0 )\ g 976157
320471 320456 /- _
e opp 350528 05, fiﬁ B e oy J} 1_370473,5055.2‘0 242021 O0-RING FOR BOTTOM VALVE
330341 - BARBﬂ 320574 ‘_.U %3201171 320084 /
92712403(xFT)W‘ 322059 LN 22060 251587 LEVEL INDICATOR HOSE TR800
ﬂMOQZSJ /v
92702108 (XFT) ——————, 284584 s
O aoes -0aP a20644 - 281551 BALL VALVE 1/2"
330212 ——281551 330385
o 281606 S-HOOK GALVANIZED
T@-—zaczzs
520655 284584 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 3/4" MINI 012
330212
320482
320047 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1/2" BSP
320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
320456 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1"BSP DOUBLE
633087
320467 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1"BSP SINGLE
420604——fy ,\' -
< 320471 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP JAMB
460423 -é
|110 320482 FITT.DK ELB. 1/2" BSP 60 DEG.
sasset Q 320563 FITT.DK 3 WAY 1/2" 110 DEG.
320574 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP SPECIAL




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
' SM 210 TANK & FRAME, I110-HIN, 17:12:10 Date 17.10.2012 10:55
parts-n° order description
qty
320644 FITT.DK ELB.3/4"HB X 1" BSP
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
724950 281606
N 321322—.. 320655 FITT.DK HN 1/2"-1/2" BSP
N
\ 618575 /\ 320821 FITT.DK NUT 1-1/2" BSP
\x 241017 — \
///)/ 440392 N 321296 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1/2" BSP SING
35§§§§g,33g; '\\ 321307 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP JAMB
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY: 28030103 \ 321311 FILTER BODY S 80 X 4
716063 _/_ S )
713672—¢—0 . /T"
921307 e 321322 SCREW CAP F. S80 X 4
251537 [ o— 332592 A }
222222 o *\\,_714552 gl 322059 BULKHEAD FOR BOTTOM VALVE
320471 = > ,@0 \ ’ 976157
320471 320456 /-
oo o 50520 0%, f lﬁ O s s } 4_370473,5066_2‘0 322060 STOPPER FOR BOTTOM VALVE
330341 'BARBﬂ 320574 %320&71 320084 /
92712403 (XFT) —— 322059 I"U 22060 322061 NUT FOR BOTTOM VALVE
330212%2409254[. P v
92702108 (XFT) ——————. 284584 /,/
s30007 - BAn 20644 - 322097 THREADED RING F. LID
330212 ——281551 330385
o 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
4237230228
&320555 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
330212
320482
330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
330385 O-RING D38,8/32,8XD3
330687 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
331273 O-RING D44/D38X2 F.1-1/2"
633087
331446 FITT.DK HB 1" F.1-1/2" NUT
420604 ——ff_ 7 -
<o 332577 O-RING D38/D30X4 F.1" PUR.
460423 -é
332592 O-RING D26/D20X3
3345614'. I 1 1 0
334078 FITT.DK ELB.F.BOTTOM DRAIN ASY
334561 PLUG 50x50x2 F.SQ.TUBE




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 3
' SM 210 TANK & FRAME, I110-HIN, 17:12:10 Date 17.10.2012 10:55
parts-n° order description
qty
340277 TANK PACKING - 40mm WIDE x 12"
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
724950 281606
S o 370473 NOZZLE INJECTOR 5066-2.0
\
\ o TN 420604 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X25 FT
\x 241017 — \
///f ad0ns2 . 440392 SCREW NO.14 1"
SErgzi ). '\\ 460423 NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
COMF‘LE;‘ES(;\eSSSEMBLY 2030100 : ) 614588 SEAL F. LID
713672—¢—0 . /T"
- a1307 - 614602 FILTER BASKET
251537 o— 332592 A }
320457 L’ lo— 321296 —~ /
330335 \Hmw L 615575 FILTER F.TOP SUCT.30 MESH GRN.
320471 = - ,@0 \\ ’ 976157
320471—‘-?‘L 320456 /-
320005 - CAP—220326 240306+ l‘ﬁ @ 330385 320563—4' ? —1—37047315066-2‘0 633087 FRAME SM 210
330341 - BARBﬂ 320574 %320”1 320084 /
82712403 (FT) ————— 522059 L rv s22080 713672 SUCTION TUBE L=44"
330212%2409254[' RO -
92702108 (XFT) ——————, 284584 /,w
O aoes -0aP a20644 - 714582 CIRCULATER CPL. TRX 800-1000
330212 ——281551 330385
o 716063 TANK SM210 W.OUT FRAME
43%230226
Eszoass 724950 DRAIN HANDLE ASSY./SCREW TYPE
330212
320482
726003 LID F. TANK
976157 DECAL COMPANY (4.4" X 4.6")
16039700 TANK STRAP 40X2.0 L=1605
28030103 CLAMP HOSE GEAR P5/4-S1.5"6724
633087
92702103 HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"
420604 ——f \ .
<L 92702403 HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
460423 -é
92712403 HOSE R X1" X300PSI WP X0012"

304561 ————— Y

1110




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1

HANDGUN TYPE 60S/60L POST 95, G450-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:57
parts-n° order description
aty
130390 1|TEE 3/8'X 1/2' BSP F.TYPE 60S
145791 1|CONE FOR ON/OFF
%i 147063 1|SWIRL F.SPRAY GUN TYPE 60
242033
615455 240936 1|0-RING D13.3X2.4 NITRIL
241441 1|0-RING D29.3X3
241965 1|0-RING 12.1 X 1.6
242007 1|0-RING D9.1X1.6
242013 1| SPRING RUBBER F/TRIGGER
242033 1|o-RING
242064 1|SLEEVE RUBBER 3X8X4MM
\ é 320084 1|FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
fon)
?? 322073 1|HOUSING F.SWIRL TYPE 60S H.G.
145791 %
242064k 322075 1|CcASTING
242007k 330013 1|0-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
VAe——1/2" - 334190
" o aeaees 334117 1|HANDLE PIECE RIGHT F.60S/60L
20 L 41965k
) 334118 1 |HANDLE PIECE LEFT F.60S/60L
. 334121 1|SEAT FOR ON/OFF
3/8" - 334533
) 334190 1|FITT.DK HB 1/2' F. PISTOL 60S
1/2" - 92702103 (x FT.)
3/8" - 92701703 (x FT.)
334533 1|CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/8"
334534 1|CcLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY: COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES
843197 - 60L WHOLEGOODS ITEMS G 450
843196 - 60S 334653 1|FITT.DK HB 3/8' F.HANDGUN
334655 1| TRIGGER SAFETY F.60S/60L GUN




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2

HANDGUN TYPE 60S/60L POST 95, G450-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:57
arts-n° order description
P gty P
371314 1|NOZZLE CERAMIC 1099-20
440634 1|SCREW 5/8"

480716 1|PIN D3X6 STAINLESS
242033

615455 615455 1|TUBE F.LANCE TYPE 60L

725476 1|SPINDLE
725477 1| TRIGGER
750270 1|GASKET KIT F.SPRAY GUN
843196 1|HANDGUN KIT TYPE 60 SHORT
843197 1|HANDGUN KIT TYPE 60 LONG
92701703 1|HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"
S é 92702103 1|HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"

§145791 *

242064%

.71 /2" - 334190
Z

1/2" - 334534
3/8" - 334533

1/2" - 92702103 (x FT)
3/8" - 92701703 (x FT.)

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY: COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES
843197 - 60L WHOLEGOODS ITEMS 45 0
843196 - 60S




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1

HANDGUN TYPE 6OS/6OL PRE 95, G440-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:56
parts-n° order description
qty
130390 TEE 3/8'X 1/2' BSP F.TYPE 60S
145791 CONE FOR ON/OFF
147063 SWIRL F.SPRAY GUN TYPE 60
240936 O-RING D13.3X2.4 NITRIL
(60L ONLY)
241441 0-RING D29.3X3
R sa121 241965 O-RING 12.1 X 1.6

242007 O-RING D9.1X1.6
242013 SPRING RUBBER F/TRIGGER
242030 SPRING RUBBER
242033 0-RING
284582 CLmP HSE GEAR3/8" alt 28029803
320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
322073 HOUSING F.SWIRL TYPE 60S H.G.
322075 CASTING
330013 0-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
334117 HANDLE PIECE RIGHT F.60S/60L

. - 28020803 334118 HANDLE PIECE LEFT F.60S/60L

" - 284582

- apr0m108 334120 LOCK FOR TRIGGER

" - 92701703
334121 SEAT FOR ON/OFF
334190 FITT.DK HB 1/2' F. PISTOL 60S

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
843157 - 60L ’COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES
843196 - 60S WHOLEGOODS ITEMS G 440 334653 FITT.DK HB 3/8' F.HANDGUN

371314 NOZZLE CERAMIC 1099-20




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2

HANDGUN TYPE 60S/60L PRE 95, G440-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:56
parts-n° order description
qty
440634 1|SCREW 5/8"
480716 1| PIN D3X6 STAINLESS
242033 615455 1|TUBE F.LANCE TYPE 60L
725476 1| SPINDLE
(60L ONLY)
725477 1| TRIGGER
< 334121 843196 1 |HANDGUN KIT TYPE 60 SHORT
843197 1 |HANDGUN KIT TYPE 60 LONG
28029803 1|CLAMP HOSE GEAR P1/2" 6708
92701703 1|HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"
92702103 1|HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"

" - 28029803
" - 284582

" - 92702103
" - 92701703

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
843197 - 60L ’COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES

843196 - 60S

WHOLEGOODS ITEMS G 4 40




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
CONTROL - M70 MANUAL, BO50-HIN, 07:06:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:04
parts-n° orc}cer description
460202 *330212 700232 - 170 psi (12 BAR) Black Knob q y
—320047 177091 92 - 360 psi (25 BAR) Red Knob
160134 e 160097 SPRING RETAINER 8,2/19
h - 28026203 - 200 PSI 160101 SPRING RETAINER 10,5/19
é 160342 & b 844086 - 1000 PSI (LB50)
ooz s PRESSURE IN 160112 WEAR PLATE M70
g e : FROM PUMP
BcfghEnE;\:g?oR @._'—232322 il . 7N 160134 MOUNTING PLATE M 70
HANDGUN = h\
‘S% o - l TN A 220032 SPRING FOR PIVOT 48,5/0 14,5
-~ @& *240041 ) '\ )’l
Ry 160101 — et
220032 330676 3/8"— 1330153 240041 O-RING D15,1/10,3 X 2,4
160097 330687 1/2" & 8 7 *330142
52701703 ) - Soasaa 1 @\)W 284585 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 1" MINI 020
- XF 1.,
1/2" - 92702103 (xFT.) & ’\ i b i 320023
7T S L 471126 «——330326 320014 CASING CONTROL UNIT, END M70
*ITEMS INCLUDED L *330164
IN REPAIR KIT /\SV L 471126
g L *330153 330665 3/4" 320025 CASING CONTROL UNIT,CENTRE M70
// 46014:;126 3303411
-330142 320036 CAS. CONTR. UNIT END M70
*+—— 320095
(5"/ 320047 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1/2" BSP
I . 28029903 - 3/4"
284585-1" 320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
~_ 92703203 - 3/4" (xFT) 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
~ 92702403 - 1" (xFT.)
\/ 700217 - 170 psi (12 BAR) 320482 FITT.DK ELB. 1/2" BSP 60 DEG.
. 704277 - 360 psi (25 BAR) / \“g&
~ 750208 ,ﬁ 322069 FITTING
@V@ 3s0z01 330061 O-RING D16/D11X2,5
330197 ~
700206 [//‘\ é\\ 1125
@ 330131 CASING CONTROL UNIT , MODEL 70
———330665 3/4"
) 3303411" 330142 O-RING D69X2
asorer—! /4"?
P . o 320095 330153 VALVE CONE D26
& o
1150134 %23029903 ar 330164 SPACER CONTROL UNIT, MODEL 70
COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES 410303 284585 - 1"
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS 330197 SPRING GUIDE
g "
CONTROL COMPLETE (LESS GAUGE) b i 330201 VALVE CONE D24

841013 - LOW PRESSURE
841131 - HIGH PRESSURE

92702403 - 1" (xFT.)
RETURN TO TANK 5




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
CONTROL - M70 MANUAL, BO50-HIN, 07:06:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:04
parts-n° orc}cer description
460202 *330212 700232 - 170 psi (12 BAR) Black Knob qty
—320047 177091 92 - 360 psi (25 BAR) Red Knob
160134 Y 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
- 28026203 - 200 PSI 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
é 160342 b 844086 - 1000 PSI (LB50)
ooz [ s PRESSURE IN 330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
g e FROM PUMP
BOON ANDIOR o 330665 FITT.DK HB 3/4"F.1" NUT
HANDGUN & 3
\9 \ 330676 FITT.DK HB 3/8" F. 1/2" NUT
S~ Q‘% *240041 /y‘
160101 — 3 2
T 220032 330676 3/8"— 330153 ) 330687 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
160097 330687 1/2" 8 7 *330142
o o2701703 ) - Sod804 - 112 i@\wazoozs 334533 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/8"
172" - 92702103 (xFT.) & ~3 i L 4
NS emze «——330326 334534 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"
*ITEMS INCLUDED L *330164
IN REPAIR KIT /\SV L 471126
g L *330153 *——330665 34" 410303 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X130
// 46014:;126 3303411
\330142 420626 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X20 FT
+——— 320095
<”"/ 460143 NUT HEX M8 LOCK
™ N 28029903 - 3/4"
284585 - 1" 460202 NUT HEX M6
~_ +———92703203 - 3/4" (xFT,) 460342 NUT HEX M10
o 92702403 - 1" (xFT.)
\/ 700217 - 170 psi (12 BAR) 471125 WASHER D12/D6.4x1.6 SS
T 704277 - 360 psi (25 BAR) 2 \“g&
T 7e0208 ,ﬁ 471126 WASHER D16/D8.4X1.6 SS
@N\ﬁy @ a0t 700206 RELIEF SCREW COMPLETE 3/4" RG
330197 e
700206 [//‘\ e
ES arnzs %“‘? 700217 PRESSURE REGULAT SPRING (ARM 70
&———330665 3/4"
so197—] /——’? 330341 1" 700232 HANDLE, M70 CONTROL,BLACK
), oo . ~—— 320095 704277 PRESSURE SPRING COMPL. M70 HT
N
' 1150134 %23029903 anar 709192 HANDLE, M70 CONTROL, RED,
COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES 410303 284585-1"
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS 750208 REPAIR KIT M70
| e 92703203 - 312" (XFT.)
;:ﬁm?tocv?n:;ggﬁg.:ss GAUGE) 92702403 - 1" (xFT,) BO 50 841013 OPERATING UNIT M70
841131 - HIGH PRESSURE RETURNTO TANK




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 3

CONTROL - M70 MANUAL, BO50-HIN, 07:06:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:04
parts-n° orc}cer description
460202 330212 700232 - 170 psi (12 BAR) Black Knob qty
—320047 177091 92 - 360 psi (25 BAR) Red Knob
160134 3 841131 1|OP.UN.M70 HT
h.~— 28026203 - 200 PSI 844086 1|GAUGE 2.5'BR BOTT.PSI1000BARS80
sz 844086 - 1000 PSI (LBS0)
7 oo0zs PRESSURE IN 28026203 1|GAUGE 200PSI/BR,2.5"1/4BSP-BTM
kg e FROM PUMP
FEED FOR q Y - 330061 —e D N 28029903 1|CLAMP HOSE GEAR P3/4"-S1" 6712
BOOM AND/OR / 322069 3/4” A
HANDGUN o 92701703 1|HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"
— @@ *240041 i
& 160101 /
- 220032 330676 3/8"— v 1 92702103 1|HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"
160097 330687 1/2" & L Q . *330142
.7332333.?12-; N W 92702403 1|HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
3/8" - 92701703 (xFT.) - 320025
172" - 92702103 (XFT.) & '\
78RN \y ’ “7"26 330326 92703203 1|HOSE R X3/4" X300PSI WP X0012"
“ITEMS INCLUDED ‘-k 330164
IN REPAIR KIT L L 330417513126 e ssooss
‘ 471126 330341 1"
/ ’/ 460143
‘ *330142 320095
N ~ 28029903 - 3/4"
284585 - 1"
S - 92703203 - 3/4" (xFT.)
o 92702403 - 1" (xFT.)
\/ 700217 - 170 psi (12 BAR)
s 704277 - 360 psi (25 BAR)—J )
— 750208 p
é\i’%ﬁ
VP T s30201
A N@V Lasorer
700206 [/ s % 471125 _’@§ /
\ /E (“<)) 330665 3/4"
\ 330341 1"
330197J /42’?
Nk | —— 320095
S J f
@) L1(-;01 34 '»‘E‘ 28029903 - 3/4"
COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES 410303 284585 -1
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS
g
92703203 - 3/4" (XFT.)
CONTROL COMPLETE (LESS GAUGE) 92702403 - 1" (xFT.)
841013 - LOW PRESSURE B 05 0
841131 - HIGH PRESSURE RETURNTO TANK




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
DISTRIBUTION VALVE - MANUAL, B040-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 : 04
parts-n° order description
aty
146644 330337 146644 1|PIN D3X19 STAINLESS
s 700741 160167 1 |MOUNTING PLATE LP
330304 - 160171 1 |MOUNTING PLATE NK
320047 PAGE 241323 1|0-RING D5.3X2.4 NITRIL
B030 - . .
330212
320047 1|FITT.DK CAPNUT 1/2" BSP
320095
830315 ot 320073 1|DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING 1/2"
120582 " sa0ms 320084 1|FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
a20100 320073 320095 1|FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
ol =)
G%%é i > 7 320106 1|FITT.DK CAPNUT 1" BSP
e’ NP 320117 1|FITT.DK CONN.1/2"BSP F. 1" CAP
460342 oy @
' 330212 1|0-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
460364 330315
& 308" 330293 330293 1|VALVE SEAT WITH 3/8" HOSE TAIL
P FD/ 12" 331122
s o 330304 1|VALVE CONE D14
- o o - 330315 1|0-RING D18.4/D13X.6
334533 - 3/8" L
334534 - 172" oo 330326 1|0-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
92701703 - (xFT.) 3/8" ————————————|
92702103 - (xFT,) 172" 330337 1|HANDLE F. FLIP VALVE
331122 1|VALVE SEAT WITH 1/2" HOSE TAIL
334533 1|CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/8"
334534 1|CcLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"
420582 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X20 FT
420626 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X20 FT
460342 1|NUT HEX M10




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2

DISTRIBUTION VALVE - MANUAL, B040-HIN, 19:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:04
parts-n° order description
aty
1asead 330337 460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
seram 700741 702634 DIST.HOUSING ASSEMBLY (2-VALVE)
330304 - 709741 VALVE ASSY. 1/2" FLIP LEVER
320047 s 841072 DISTRIBUT. VALVE 1/2" NK
330212
841094 DISTRIBUT. VALVE 1/2" LP,BL
320095
830315 ot 92701703 HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"
92702103 HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"

420582 — 330326

annane
330326

320106 320073
///>
Y
420626 2 e A
)
460342 @
-
460364 330315
P 3/8" 330293
'//f FD/ 12" 331122
///// // 320084
P
P
160171 CO 330212
334533 - 3/8" =
334534 - 1/2" 4

320047
92701703 - (xFT.) 3/8" ———————|
92702103 - (xFT.) 1/2"




6- Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' PUMP - 320/321 FITTINGS, A110-HIN, 23:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:03
parts-n° order description
qty
Housing for Black Diaphragm- 240122 DIAPHRAGM FOR PRES.DAMP. (EPDM)
This groove on the lower housing of the Pres-
sure Damper is for the BLACK diaphragm 703301 TS 420567 284585 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 1" MINI 020
(240122). Never upgrade diaphragms to the
YELLOW style unless you also upgrade Pres-
Isouvl;e Dampers to the housing style shown be—T NN 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
’ SR actsoseonacty 330525
in this housing
. . ’ 320154 AIR BOTTLE, BOTTOM PART
Housing for Yellow Diaphragm-
The groove on the lower housing of a the Pres- (P)F;EPSUSMu;E SIDE ;
gr ampr s g o s ot g YN 320316 FITT.DK TEE 3/4" X3/4" X1"BSP
Pressure Damper, you need the YELLOW dia- 334265 - YELLOW!
phragm (834265). 320327 HOUSING F. SUCTION AIR BOTTLE
T eTioN 2 PRESSURD) 320331 FITT.DK TEE 1" - 1" - 3/4" BSP
TOPUMP
3 A 320342 FITT.DK EL 3/4"M X 1"F BSP
SUCTION SIDE 40364
OF PUMP 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
703032
320342 330525 ATR BOTTLE, TOP HALF
330665 FITT.DK HB 3/4"F.1" NUT
330735 O-RING D30/D26X2
334265 DIAPHRAGM F. PRESS DAMP.NITRIL
334531 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/4"
334553 DIAPHRAGM F.SUCTION AIR BOTTLE
FROM TANK 420567 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X30 FT
460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
610083 RET. BAND FOR SUCT. AIR BOTTLE
*821557 - 321 HIGH PRESSURE COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES | 703032 SUCTION AIR BOTTLE 3/4" COMPL.
1821560 - 321 W/THROUGH SHAFT WHOLEGOODS ITEMS A 1 1 0
- REPLACES 520 PUMP) 703301 VALVE FOR AIR BOTTLE

725970

DAMPER KIT 600




6- Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
' PUMP - 320/321 FITTINGS, A110-HIN, 23:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:03
parts-n° order description
qty
[, 821557 1|PUMP 321/7MM STROKE 25 BAR
Housing for Black Diaphragm-
This groove on the lower housing of the Pres-
o o, A gy 821560 L|PuMp 321/7MM 25 BAR THROUGH SH
YELLOW style unless you also upgrade Pres- N
Isouvl;e Dampers to the housing style shown be—T 821561 1| PUMP 321 / 3MM STROKE 25 BAR
‘ phragmwil ot seal covr:&;;; 330525
in this housing
. . ’ 845014 1|AIR BOTTLE COMPLETE HJ73

Housing for Yellow Diaphragm-
The groove on the lower housing of a the Pres- (P)F;EPSUSMu;E SIDE )
Ihe botiom ide of e groove. For e dye - 2m122-muack - sasons 92702403 1|HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
Pressure Damper, you need the YELLOW dia- 334265 - YELLOW!
phragm (§34265). 92703203 1|HOSE R X3/4" X300PSI WP X0012"

#725970 COMPLETE DAMPER KIT
(SUCTION & PRESSURE)

—
SUCTION SIDE
OF PUMP

703032

*821557 - 321 HIGH PRESSURE

*821560 - 321 W/THROUGH SHAFT

*821561 - 321 GAS DRIVEN
(* - REPLACES 320 PUMP)

TO PUMP

3/4 BSPT

320154

460364

320342

FROM TANK

COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS

A110




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
PUMP - 321 W/ B&S 5 HP, A080-HIN, 20:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:02
parts-n° order description
aty
R 111097 VEE BELT PULLEY SPZ 50-2-3/4H7
;HM”””““”’ 111101 VEE BELT PULLEY SPZ 150-2-30H7
320084 164684 MOUNT PLATE UNIT 320 5HP
191192 KEY 8 X 7 X 35
192415 KEY 3/16' X 38 BS NO. 91539
230031 ELBOW 3/4' GF92LZ
230042 ELBOW 3/4"
334531 230823 BUSHING EXTENSION 3/4' - 60MM
92703203 (xFT.)—e
241312 VEE BELT SPZ 850
TO BOOM OR
HANDGUN 284585 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 1" MINI 020
330735
s2016 320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
orseron 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
192415
e 320305 FITT.DK HB 3/4'- 3/4' BSP
/%EZZZ% 320316 FITT.DK TEE 3/4" X3/4" X1"BSP
92702403 (xFT) oo ==_) _
Erom TANK ///2% 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
7 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
p— A "~ - 330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
111101 — ; 7
//// %/,/Jm% 330687 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
~ -~
A s
e ‘ o P 330735 O-RING D30/D26X2
e
arotes /////// 334531 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/4"
122 334534 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"
460423 {.; 460261 A 0 8 0
S | 410185 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X16




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
PUMP - 321 W/ B&S 5 HP, A080-HIN, 20:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:02
parts-n° order description
gty
R 420641 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X35
;345349”"21“3“”’ 420862 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X16 FT
320084 450133 SCREW SET M6X10 BLACK ALLAN
450177 SCREW SET M8X20 BLACK ALLAN
460261 NUT HEX M6X1 LOCK
460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
460423 NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
334531 471122 WASHER D20/D10.5X2 SS
92703203 (xFT.)—e
471126 WASHER D16/D8.4X1.6 SS
TO BOOM OR
HANDGUN 703032 SUCTION AIR BOTTLE 3/4" COMPL.
330735
s20316 711233 GUARD ASSY. F. 320 B&S
o 821561 PUMP 321/3MM STROKE 25 BAR
192415
841046 OP.UN.600 BRS.HT
o 450133
" 845014 AIR BOTTLE COMPLETE HJ73
92702403 (xFT) oo ==_)
Erom TANK /4 10159103 ENG.B&S SHP E135232
~ 28026203 GAUGE 200PSI/BR,2.5"1/4BSP-BTM
az0062 A 92702103 HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"
111101 — ; 7
/ %/ i 92702403 HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
~ -~
| -
ot ‘ so0ast P 92703203 HOSE R X3/4" X300PSI WP X0012"
e
410185 /
471122
460423 {0* 460261 A 0 8 0
711233 (NLA)— —




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
PUMP - 321 W/MOUNTING BASE, A070-HIN, 07:10:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:02
parts-n° order description
aty
110553 VALVE COVER MDL 320 PAINTED
110563 CONNECTING ROD MODEL 320
e 110575 PUMP CASING 320
—110553 'l'~—420905 110575
A T 111571 DIAPHRAGM COVER MODEL 321 PAIN
st ' 2 140932 CRANK SHAFT 320/7
430286 ‘ 140943 CRANK SHAFT MODEL 320-25F
r161383
% - 332135
y sy 142774 CRANK SHAFT 320/3
é/ [ 161972
S ?—\\\) rnosss « 147710 CRANK SHAFT 321/10 GG 540
|
@) ! TN
&;}:3; s 161372 DIAPHRAGM BACKING DISC,320-361
@»\-—334320 POLY (STD)
@) v 161383 DIAPHRAGM UPPER DISC, 320-361
140943 pro11a e o) 161394 DUST PLATE, MODEL 320
210832(10)’ 210114
210832 (10) 161405 FOOT 320
- 110563
PTO: 140932 - 321 7mm STROKE e 210092 SEAL FELT D43/30X5
ENGINE DRIVE: 142774 - 321 3mm STROKE
147710 - 321 10mm STROKI
120862 210103 BEARING BALL 6306
f ‘ 210114 BEARING BALL 6308
/ %}, JL s gy 25 210243 SEAL OIL 35 X 47 X 7
; ;?Agig(m) A111571j/‘.’
ﬁ 210002 210302 BALL BEARING 6207
g % : 110575
Loy » 210832 BALL BEARING 90/50X23 NU2210
Uyeosez @/ 242152 O-RING D18.2X3 EPDM
161405
. A070 242215 O-RING D18X3 VITON
L 420663
280011 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8' H TR
330024 O-RING D41,1/D34.5 X 3,5




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
PUMP - 321 W/MOUNTING BASE, A070-HIN, 07:10:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:02
parts-n° order description
qty
331155 SPACER, MODEL 320
332135 DIAPHRAGM, POLY alt 33511400
e 334320 O-RING D18X3 POLYURETHANE
—110553 'l'~—420905 110575
;«)\X T 390712 SPACER RING D84.5/66X2 (P321)
s 420663 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X120
430286 164383 ' 420862 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10Xlé6 FT
T 332135
%4’ o~ 420906 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X60
é/ [ 1ete2
o f?—\\) rnossa ° 430286 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X30 FT
‘ )
G2 ) P
&%ﬁ’ - 430297 BOLT HEX 8.8 RAW M14X65
(< )»—334320 POLY (STD)
@) (pazre2 EPOM) 460342 NUT HEX M10
110045 ; por1a e o) 728146 VALVE FOR 361 (726890/707932)
\ 210832 (10) ) 210114
210832 (10)
- 110563
N— 161872

PTO: 140932 - 321 7mm STROKE
ENGINE DRIVE: 142774 - 321 3mm STROKE
147710 - 321 10mm STROKI

1210103 330024

210302 (10) e
161394 ST ——
210243 (10) i
210092
110575
490287 AO: 0




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
PUMP - 320 W/MOUNTING BASE, A060-HIN, 01:01:01 Date 17.10.2012 11:01
parts-n° order description
gty
110542 DIAPHRAGM COVER MODEL 320
110553 VALVE COVER MDL 320 PAINTED
110563 CONNECTING ROD MODEL 320
110575 PUMP CASING 320
110575
140932 CRANK SHAFT 320/7
140943 CRANK SHAFT MODEL 320-25F
142774 CRANK SHAFT 320/3
161372 DIAPHRAGM BACKING DISC,320-361
161383 DIAPHRAGM UPPER DISC, 320-361
A EPOM 161394 DUST PLATE, MODEL 320
(242215 VITON)
140843 161405 FOOT 320
y 210114
Gy : 1056 210092 SEAL FELT D43/30X5
PTO: 140932 - 320 7mm STROKE e
ENGINE DRIVE: 142774 - 320 3mm STROKE‘\ . - —— 161372
P 210103 BEARING BALL 6306
210114 BEARING BALL 6308
- 242152 O-RING D18.2X3 EPDM
210103 339024/ . 7
<ﬁ“"ﬁ } 242215 O-RING D18X3 VITON
280011 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8' H TR
330024 O-RING D41,1/D34.5 X 3,5
A060 331144 DIAPHRAGM MODEL 320
331155 SPACER, MODEL 320
334320 O-RING D18X3 POLYURETHANE

420663

BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X120




334320 POLY (STD)
(242152 EPDM)
(242215 VITON)

PTO: 140932 - 320 7mm STROKE
ENGINE DRIVE: 142774 - 320 3mm STROKE )

210103 330024~ g
110542

210114

110563
\ e
7N 1etar2

Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
PUMP - 320 W/MOUNTING BASE, A060-HIN, 01:01:01 Date 17.10.2012 11:01
parts-n° order description
qty
420862 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X16 FT
420906 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X60
430286 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X30 FT
oers 430297 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 RAW M14X65
460342 1|NUT HEX M10
728146 1|VALVE FOR 361(726890/707932)




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
PUMP - 600, A040-HIN, 06:10:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:00
parts-n° order description
aty
420066
© 110118 PUMP CASTING 600
e
334320 POLY (STD)— > 110133 VALVE CHAMBER MOD 600 PAINTED
(242152 EPDM) i@
(242215 VITON) k)
e 140055 CRANK SHAFT, MODEL 600
140066 CRANK SHAFT, MODEL 600/4
a0z 160003 PUMP MOUNT PLATE TALL 500/600
* - ITEMS INCLUDED N %72180900
IN REPAIR KIT -
160016 DUST PLATE
*420965 ) “’
coriiom O, N 160027 DIAPHRAGM UPPER DISC 500-600
1/ o
330013 = K
160027 ’/ ot 160031 BASE PLATE MODEL 500-600
*33511200 POLY (STD) (-2
A T S 194839 ANGLE IRON FOOT, M 500-600 RED
72180600 f ,’«" ) 20022 210
w3303 & 011 SEAL FELT D39/23 X 4
160027 —| ) &
= 210022 BEARING BALL 6205
|;460364
o 210033 BEARING BALL 6007
*33511200 POLY (STD)
oA v 240015 DIAPHRAGM MODEL 500-600 NITRIL
N\
N 240461 DIAPHRAGM MODEL 500-600 VITON
2
)1 ) 242152 O-RING D18.2X3 EPDM
: g - "'"\U%;ﬁmu 242215 O-RING D18X3 VITON
gl ) Teose WITH GAS !
> e VTHGAS 280011 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8' H TR
(BELT DRIVE ONLY)
160016 g 280044 KEY HEXAGON W6 3/16'
@( — 210011 ) V 140055
L otts > 330013 0-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
T—*2
420162 420781 K oo WITH
s MOUNTING 330024 O-RING D41,1/D34.5 X 3,5
\ . BASE
“2072&@'?? E ooz 334320 O-RING D18X3 POLYURETHANE
A040
10000 (0he NG DIRECT DAVE) o 420066 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8"X50MM




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
PUMP - 600, A040-HIN, 06:10:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:00
parts-n° order description
aty
420066
© 420081 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8'X40MM
e
334320 POLY (STD)— 420162 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8"x15MM
(242152 EPDM) i@
(242215 VITON) k)
e 420744 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X40
420766 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X45
- TEMS INGLUDED a0z 420781 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X50
IN REPAIR KIT o= 72180800
420862 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X16 FT
*420965 ) “"
i O, N 420965 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X40
‘—x/ i (
3:;3; /f 421002 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X30 FT
*33511200 POLY (STD) ( 5 420081
(anois ey ‘ fﬁ e 460342 NUT HEX M10
J ‘ 7 210022
NG a 460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
&
ET A 471122 WASHER D20/D10.5X2 SS
|;460364
s 728146 VALVE FOR 361 (726890/707932)
*33511200 POLY (STD)
GaooNTAL R 33511200 DIAPHRAGM 503/603 PUR 2006
N\
N 72180600 CONNECTING ROD FOR 503-603 M10
2
3 ) . R 72180900 DIAPHRAGM COVER MOD. 600
L sares k"'"\lﬂ""ﬁ w0 75073100 PUMP KIT F.600
L
,)L—nmoeoo WITH GAS
"~ 210022 ENGINE DRIVE
(BELT DRIVE ONLY)
160016
@( — 210011 140055
L 110118
“——*280044
420162 420781 K WITH
MOUNTING
BASE
42075;&@'; - 421002
194839 (PTO DRIVE) 460342 A040
160003 (GAS ENGINE DIRECT DRIVE)




6- Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' PUMP - 500 FITTINGS, A030-HIN, 23:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:00
parts-n° orc}cer description
Housing for Black Diaphragm- ary
This groove on the lower housing of the Pres-
sure Damper is for the BLACK diaphragm 703301 ~. 420567 240122 DIAPHRAGM FOR PRES.DAMP. (EPDM)
(240122). Never upgrade diaphragms to ™
the YELLOW style unless you also upgrade
Pressure Dampers to the housing style shown 284585 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 1" MINI 020
e gt e sy
i housina 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
Housing for Yellow Diaphragm- PRESSURE SIDE L
The groove on the lower housing of a the Pres- OF PUMP ~
sure Damper is recognized by the extra lip on / ) 240122-BLACK 845014 320117 FITT.DK CONN.1 / 2"BSP F. 1" CAP
the bottom inside of the groove. For this style i ) 334265 - YELLOW
Pressure Damper, you need the YELLOW dia- \( P
phragm (334265) e ’ 320154 AIR BOTTLE, BOTTOM PART
T O CTION 2 PRESSURE) 10 PUMP , 320316 FITT.DK TEE 3/4" X3/4" X1"BSP
34 BSPT X sao1sa
N 320327 HOUSING F. SUCTION AIR BOTTLE
SUCTIONSIDE = \ 7)) 1 8sp 460364
OF PUMP N\ 3/ BSP 320331 FITT.DK TEE 1" 1" - 3/4" BSP
320316
aaoras st 320342 FITT.DK EL 3/4"M X 1"F BSP
703032
J ) 320563 FITT.DK 3 WAY 1/2" 110 DEG.
N N 320095
@\\ 3345/ 4 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
. ] ‘> ~— / M T4~ 330326
\J 330326 e ooaees 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
L o 320095 FROM PUMP +—334531
610083 - 92703203 (xFT.) 330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
330341
TO CONTROLS 330525 AIR BOTTLE, TOP HALF
A 330665 FITT.DK HB 3/4"F.1" NUT
FROM TANK
womn 330735 O-RING D30/D26X2
%*320117 ¢ 410347
) <& 320095 330746 GUARD PTO LOWER PART
%) i 471122 %
— 330212 % 420162 V /.
e 3205634 J o 330757 GUARD PTO UPPER PART
I:l *ESTATE ONLY ) >
C \@/ D g 334265 DIAPHRAGM F. PRESS DAMP.NITRIL
330746 334531 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/4"
821015 500 W/COUPLER 330757
21617 W/ MOUNTING BASE
S e e NG B E DRIVE c&nﬂ;ﬁge&s&sm:ﬁsss | A030 334553 DIAPHRAGM F.SUCTION AIR BOTTLE
410347 SCREW M6X20 8.8




6- Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
' PUMP - 500 FITTINGS, A030-HIN, 23:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:00
parts-n° orc}cer description
Housing for Black Diaphragm- ary
is groove on wer ing of res-
sure Dampor i for the BLACK diaphragm 70330 . azse7 420162 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8"x15MM
(240122). Never upgrade diaphragms to ™
the YELLOW style unless you also upgrade
Pressure Dampers to the housing style shown 420567 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X30 FT
below. Tl:ve VELII‘.OW stlyle dl?r 330525
phragm will not seal correctly
s housing 460202 NUT HEX M6
Housing for Yellow Diaphragm- PRESSURE SIDE #
The groove on the lower housing of a the Pres- OF PUMP ~
sure Damper is recognized by the extra lip on / ) 240122-BLACK 845014 460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
the bottom inside of the groove. For this style ! i ) 334265 - YELLOW
Pressure Damper, you need the YELLOW dia- \\( //
phragm (334265) — ’ 471122 WASHER D20/D10.5X2 SS
#725970 é%“g’;fg;i':,‘:‘“gggﬁ:g 0 PUMP ) 610083 RET. BAND FOR SUCT. AIR BOTTLE
320154
BTN / 703032 SUCTION AIR BOTTLE 3/4" COMPL.
SUCTIONSIDE % \ £} 1 8sP 460364
OF PUMP N\ 3/ BSP 703301 VALVE FOR AIR BOTTLE
320316
aaoras s 725970 DAMPER KIT 600
703032 ‘ )
| 821015 PUMP 500 W COUPLER
N N 320095
m\ aaas/ 4 821617 PUMP 503/7 W FOOT TAPERED SHAF
. ] ‘> ~—~ / M T 330326
\2/ 430326 o assp o 300868 821618 PUMP 503/4 800RPM
L o 320005  FROMPUMP *—334531
610083 g 92703203 (xFT.) 845014 AIR BOTTLE COMPLETE HJ73
330341
TO CONTROLS 92702403 HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
A 92703203 HOSE R X3/4" X300PSI WP X0012"
FROM TANK
460202
*320117 ¢ J7 410347
) “+—320095 >
%) ” 471122 % &
*— 330212 % 420162 A 7,
o— 320563 * J V
I:l *ESTATE ONLY &) s
o
N
330746
821015 500 W/COUPLER 330757
21617 W/ MOUNTING BASE
oo sosaas aven-aeromve [ CONETETE ASSEMELES | A030




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1

PUMP - 500/600 W/B&S 3.5 HP, A020-HIN, 20:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:59
parts-n° order description
aty
110364 VEE BELT PULLEY S-118-1 02 H7
03082 110375 VEE BELT PULLEY,S50-1-5/8'H7
~7330735
420316 161814 MOUNT PLATE
161825 PUMP BASE
230031 ELBOW 3/4' GF92LZ
230042 ELBOW 3/4"
(| TROMTANK 71) 28025200 RETURN TO
845005 [ 2eom2(NLA) : TANK 230112 REDUCING NIPPLE 1"X3/4" GF 246
——92702103 (XFT.)
e @ O SR - 3 D 240225 VEE BELT S 34
240236 VEE BELT Z 27
284585 CLAMP HOSE GEAR 1" MINI 020
’ . 320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
////{/ 821605 - 6094
| //////« 5 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
e
0 / [ 450052
_ // 320305 FITT.DK HB 3/4'- 3/4' BSP
7 ; 7
10160708 —+/_ /////// / os00s 110364
///// . 320316 FITT.DK TEE 3/4" X3/4" X1"BSP
//%j,%%’ / TO BOOM OR
% %/ HANDGUN
‘ ///A/ / 240225 (500) 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
420641 % 2 / 240236 (600)
- 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
\/ l—— 612662 (500)
716811 (600) 330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
330687 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
un%——JAHE ‘5
I 330735 O-RING D30/D26X2
~
410185 ) / 334531 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/4"
161814 (500) @ 460261 A020
161825 (600) 334534 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"

410185

BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X16




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2

PUMP - 500/600 W/B&S 3.5 HP, A020-HIN, 20:05:11 Date 17.10.2012 10:59
parts-n° order description
aty
420641 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X35
708082 450052 SCREW SET M8X10 BLACK ALLAN
~7330735
320316 450133 SCREW SET M6X10 BLACK ALLAN
460261 NUT HEX M6X1 LOCK
460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
460423 NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
(| TROMTANK 71) 28025200 RETURN TO
845095 (202 (NLA) ; TANK 471126 WASHER D16/D8.4X1.6 SS
——92702103 (xFT.)
o — @ o I - B SD 612662 GUARD FOR 321 PUMP UNIT GAS
703032 SUCTION AIR BOTTLE 3/4" COMPL.
716811 GUARD
’ . 821618 PUMP 503/4 800RPM
A et
| ////« > 821625 PUMP 603/4 800RPM
’//N/ / R
L
y //////// -, 531 841035 OPER.UNIT BRASS F. 600 GAS MTR
10160703 —} %
//////// .’ 110364 845014 AIR BOTTLE COMPLETE HJ73
//%1,%% . TO BOOM OR
///\%/ HANDGUN
. /A/ / 240225 (500) 845095 FILTER COMPLETE
420641 % 2 / 240236 (600)
% 10160703 ENG.B&S 3.5HP 91202-1017-E1l1
\/ l—— 612662 (500)
716811 (600) 28026203 GAUGE 200PSI/BR,2.5"1/4BSP-BTM
92702103 HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"
471126—'—' \
46036441 ]& 92702403 HOSE PVC SUCT GRAY 1"
410183 92703203 HOSE R X3/4" X300PSI WP X0012"

161814 (500)

h /
' A020
161825 (600)




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
PUMP - 500, AO010-HIN, 01:11:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:01
i parts-n° order description
.\‘j aty
D
} oo = 420066 110037 VALVE CHAMBER MOD 500 PAINTED
lﬁ-—moem I 140011 CRANK SHAFT MODEL 500
8- aozer reenee 140033 CRANK SHAFT,MODEL 500/4
*330024 @
420092 ——| 334320 POLY (STD)—— l 6 O O O 3 PUMP MOUNT PLATE TALL 5 O O / 6 O O
(242152 EPDM)
471122 . (242215 VITON)
E 160016 DUST PLATE
281606 420081
% rsssen 160027 DIAPHRAGM UPPER DISC 500-600
, 160031 BASE PLATE MODEL 500-600
&\ —— FOR DIRECT PTO
COUPLING DRIVE. *420065 190013 CHAIN 35XL=800
*471122
oots 194839 ANGLE IRON FOOT, M 500-600 RED
210011 SEAL FELT D39/23 X 4
*33511200 POLY (STD)
ot viTom) 210022 BEARING BALL 6205
MOUNTING
) ~DASE 210033 BEARING BALL 6007
=
\y e 240015 DIAPHRAGM MODEL 500-600 NITRIL
) 460342 240461 DIAPHRAGM MODEL 500-600 VITON
.
> 242152 O-RING D18.2X3 EPDM
ean0s (oAS ENAINE DIRECT DAIVE) 242215 O-RING D18X3 VITON
280011 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8' H TR
280033 KEY HEXAGON W9 5/16"
280044 KEY HEXAGON W6 3/16'
* - |ITEMS INCLUDED
IN REPAIR KIT 281606 S-HOOK GALVANIZED
f/ g 420862 FOR GAS ENGINE (BELT DRIVE)
42016 330013 O-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
420744
1o ANn4dnNn
& AU |U 330024 O-RING D41,1/D34.5 X 3,5




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
PUMP - 500, AO010-HIN, 01:11:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:01
i parts-n° order description
(] qty
D
}.—190013 = 420066 334320 O-RING D18X3 POLYURETHANE
4 S o 0w 410281 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X25
8- aozer reenee 420066 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8"X50MM
*330024 @
420092 ——| 334320 POLY (STD)—— 4:2 0081 BOLT HEX 8 . 8 DEL 3/8 'X4 OMM
(242152 EPDM)
471122 - (242215 VITON)
b 420092 BOLT HEX 8.8 RAW 3/8"X45MM
ft Je——————— *450037 281606 420081
U X 420162 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8"x15MM
| 72095300 > - 72180500
450512,\J\ ’ 420744 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X40
5 {\ — FOR DIRECT PTO
) COUPLING DRIVE. +420965 420766 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X45
*471122
me 420781 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X50
420862 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X16 FT
*33511200 POLY (STD)
ot viTom) 420965 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X40
MOUNTING
) BASE 72180300 — 421002 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X30 FT
< 421002 zoon
1 450037 BOLT ROUND 3/8'X1' BLACK
) 460342 450612 SCREW M10X16 POINTED
.
> 460261 NUT HEX M6X1 LOCK
123333521323%’5 DIRECT DRIVE) 460342 NUT HEX M10
460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
471122 WASHER D20/D10.5X2 SS
728146 VALVE FOR 361 (726890/707932)
*- ITEMS INCLUDED
IN REPAIR KIT 33511200 DIAPHRAGM 503/603 PUR 2006
?/ g 420862 FOR GAS ENGINE (BELT DRIVE)
4;‘23: 72095300 COUPLING 1-3/8' X 25, PAINTED
To ANn4d N
& AU | U 72180300 PUMP HOUSING 503 RED W/BOLTS




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 3

PUMP - 500, AO10-HIN, 01:11:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:01
parts-n° order description
.\‘j gty
}.—190013 420066 72180500 1|DIAPHRAGM COVER 503 W/BOLTS
l 72180600 1| CONNECTING ROD FOR 503-603 M10

e—— 110037

6@-— 410281

—®%460261 *728146

330024 (@]
334320 POLY (STD)——
(242152 EPDM)
. (242215 VITON)

420081

75072900 1|PUMP KIT F. 500 "06"

420092 ——|

471122
L

f";’— *450037 281606
‘ Fmo%aoo
~t

\ — FOR DIRECT PTO /
COUPLING DRIVE.

p—

D J— 72180500

450612 _»—

————————————*420965

*471122

*330013

*33511200 POLY (STD)

(240015 NITRIL)

(240461 VITON)
&>

)

¢ 460342
420781 ’
194839 (PTO DRIVE)

160003 (GAS ENGINE DIRECT DRIVE)

MOUNTING
BASE

421002

* - ITEMS INCLUDED
IN REPAIR KIT

420862
FOR GAS ENGINE (BELT DRIVE)

420162

420744
1@ 7~ 460342

| L ! ANn4dn
v & e AU IV

— 160031




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' BOOM - 6' FOLDING, DO10-HIN, 08:03:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:22
parts-n° order description
gty
460261 170775 ARM FOR ATV BOOM
osssTg J 140865 220749 SPRING D20.5X52
334220 x 1 241371 DIAPHRAGM F.NO-DRIP,VULC
410362
oata7y [430874 614704% 242598 O-RING D7.0 X 2.5 NITRIL
) Fa —471127 IV
2425984 Q)
) l 320047 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1/2" BSP
322260—e
320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
320187 FITT.DK CAP 3/8" BSP BLACK
320386 FITT.DK TEE 3/8X3/8HB X3/8"BSP
320482 FITT.DK ELB. 1/2" BSP 60 DEG.
321462 CAP F.NO-DRIP ASSY.
~ s N 322260 NOZZLE HOLDER UPPER PART
(TUBE ONLY) (i
2 g 330013 O-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
725726 RH \/I}
(UBta ) 02701703 (6FT) 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
*—330212
J 330676 FITT.DK HB 3/8" F. 1/2" NUT
*—320047
% 330783 FITT.DK HB 3/8"F.3/8" NUT
J &
I P B e 333012 NOZZLE HOLD. UPPER PART
— 320187 334220 NOZZLE BODY SING.SN.FT.UPPER
+—334533 334373 SNAP-FIT NOZZLE HOLDER RED
*— 92701703 (xFT) 334533 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/8"
o 370661 NOZZLE FLAT FAN 4110-12
rocontroL &2 D01 0 410362 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X20 FT
420604 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X25 FT




(TUBE W/NOZZLES)
—330212

*— 320047

-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
' BOOM - 6' FOLDING, DO10-HIN, 08:03:10 Date 17.10.2012 11:22
parts-n° order description
aty
460261 430874 SCREW SET 8.8 DEL M12X70 FT
440665—2
J 440565 440665 SCREW M4 .2X16 STAINLESS
334220 x 1 460261 NUT HEX M6X1 LOCK
410362-
sutary [—430874 Gmmt///:;ZS% 460423 NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
)\ Fal —471127 Ir
242598« W) ] l
460703 NUT HEX M12X1.75 LOCK
322260—e
471127 WASHER D24/D13X2.5 STAINLESS
614315 TUBE F.6'BOOM W.ENDS NO NOZZ.
614704 UPRIGHT FOR ATV SPRAYER
725043 SCREEN 50 MESH W.GASKET, BLUE
725726 NOZZLE TUBE ASSY. ES30 RIGHT
~ Cs ' - 725727 NOZZLE TUBE ASSY. ES30 LEFT
(TUBE ONLY) QG
1 g 729645 NON-DRIP SPRING ASSY.GREEN 10
725726 RH \/I}
725727 LH 02701703 (6FT) 92701703 HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"

W 334'533 % 330783

*— 320187
e— 334533
*— 92701703 (xFT.)

o ¢/ D010

\S




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
BOOM - 14'" HD, DO0O40-HIN, 06:12:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:22
parts-n° order description
gty
460423 430662
160517 160521 110401 1| SPRING HOUSING STD BOOM
ES 50/80 —————————— 170063 @ ._,_
- 160462 (031.7) 160532 110412 1| CLUTCH STANDARD BOOM
[.‘ ~a 160451 (027)
iz T L‘??"W 142387 1 |WASHER D40D23X5
5 ) ——460386
P 50703 160436 1|PIPE BRANCH HOLDER D22,2
8 46071
L | Aoyt " Lasosts 160451 1|PIPE BRANCH HOLDER D25, 4
460703 |
480721 142387 160462 1|PIPE BRANCH HOLDER D31, 7
220227
S 160517 1|SPACER COLLAR, STANDARD BOM
F1104c>1
@' 110412 160521 1|WASHER D30.5/D13X2
Jsae—170317
636433 (027) &
630254 (931.7) z]i{g@ 160532 1|CLAMP SWIVEL F. BOOM 14'H.D.
610074 ‘ saaa3— 10686 43;’22:;4 170063 1|SUPPORT ARM FOR UNIT BOOM
P4 SSe—320397
[—160451 S+ 610105
> k@[‘mm De-a706e3 460202 o004 170317 1|crROSSBAR FOR BOOM WINE II
’ 410281- ) S s21517 L,& P
"' +-92701703 (xFT.) 160451 ———= /,/
. 3345331 .)‘\“ *—334533 bt ~ 220227 1| SPRING FOR PIVOT
—460202 Se—320386 = 7
() S+—610105
46020 »370683 ) 242594 1]O-RING D14 X 1.78 SCH.70-EPDM
4 D)e—3p1517 630265—— e
4892701703 (xFT) pd
R 460425 ey 320084 1|FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
- P Pd
610105 421164 /' 8 aga005 10
©+—370683 e - 320283 320283 1|FITT.DK NUT 3/4"BSP
@ 321517 < P 334534
\“\ g RS 92702103 (xFT.)
N % L 334534 320386 1|FITT.DK TEE 3/8X3/8HB X3/8"BSP
BOOM NOZZLES (PRE '01) 334534_. § oo 614610 (TUBE ONLY) —
BOOM NOZZLES (POST ‘01 320084 320397 1|FITT.DK ELB 3/8"HB X 3/8" BSP
( ) Gro—334534
. @
\ Ayl HJ' 62702103 6FT) 320401 1|FITT.DK TEE 1/2X1/2HB X1/2"BSP
334534
- 321517 1|FITT.DK CAP 3/8" BSP WHITE
";‘; +——725079 (NOZZLE BODY)
gfgﬁg 614611(TUBEO(,S\E;PAGEDGZO) 330212 1|0O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
330687 1|FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
725043 (50 MESH) D 040
Sie—371477 (BLUE) 330816 1|DUST COVER PLASTIC/STD.BOOM




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
BOOM - 14' HD, DO0O40-HIN, 06:12:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:22
parts-n° order description
qty
460423 430662
160517 J 160521 332905 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 3/4" CAP
ES 50/80 —————————— g
-~ l 160462 (031.7) Be;. 160532 334533 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 3/8"
[;‘ ~—e 160451 (027)
- T /Ty 460364 L‘{m‘*a 334534 CLAMP HOSE PLASTIC 1/2"
> ) . []L\ - ——460386
. S 50703 370683 NOZZLE FLAT FAN 4110-16
8. < 4607
L ey " Laaosts 371477 COLOR TIP S4110-30 BLUE
460703 ]
eore! 4267 410281 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X25
220227
% 410686 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M6X30
110401
@' 110412 420464 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL 3/8'X20MM
Jsae—170317
636433 (027) €
630254 (031.7) EIZEQ 420582 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M8X20 FT
61074 /7 s o 410686 43322:;4 420943 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X50
2% SSYe—320397
—160451 3. 21010
- ﬁv\@\[%ozoz @, o ooe  as0202 P ——610374 421164 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X70
’ 4102814 ) &e—301517 L,& -
§S+-92701703 (xFT.) 160451 —— /,/
4(‘50202 3345331 $ "+—334533 oz 7 430286 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X30 FT
— $PYe—320386 —
J +—610105
K%i*“sozo p—a70683 . 430662 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X20 FT
52701703 (FT) sty 7
P s 16042 sy 430721 BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X40 FT
1< e ~ P
$+—610105 121164 @ P o 05 242594
9 +—370683 ‘o P +-320283 460202 NUT HEX M6
@ 321517 < P 334534
™ < RS 92702103 (xFT.)
™ % L 334534 460364 NUT HEX M8 GALV.
BOOM NOZZLES (PRE '01) 334534_. °:g§g§;§ 614610 (TUBE ONLY) —
BOOM NOZZLES (POST '01 — 320084 460386 NUT HEX M12X1.75
( ) Gro—334534
3 @
\ e | [ 02702103 (6FT) 460423 NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
334534
N 460703 NUT HEX M12X1.75 LOCK
SFe——725079 (NOZZLE BODY)
3$g§$§ TUBEO(?\IEE PAGE D620) 471127 WASHER D24/D13X2.5 STAINLESS
614611 ( )
610105 NOZZLE FILTER
725043 (50 MESH) D 040
Sie— 371477 (BLUE) 610374 BOOM WING OUT.SECTION (WINE11l)




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 3
BOOM - 14' HD, DO040-HIN, 06:12:11 Date 17.10.2012 11:22
parts-n° order description
qty
460423 ———430662
Te0s17 J 1o0821 614610 NOZZLE TUBE 2 HOLE L-24"/SP20"
ES 50/80 —————————— 3 ._,_
-~ 160462 (031.7) Be;. 160532 614611 NOZZLE TUBE 3 HOLE L-44"/SP20"
[;‘ - \l . 160451 (027)
iz T [Ty 460384 L‘{m‘*a 630265 BOOM WING 14' BOOM
> ) . [ ]L\ - ——460386
7 g S sor0s 636433 CENTER SECTION 14' BOOM D27.0
8 < 4607
L iy " Lasosts 716413 FITT.DK PLUG ASSY. F.NOZ TUBE
460703 7
o7 142387 725043 SCREEN 50 MESH W.GASKET,BLUE
220227
% 725079 NOZZLE ASSY.SING.SNAP-FIT GREN
F1 10401
@' 110412 19000003 MOUNT ANGLE BRACKET ES50/80
636433 (027) = L
. 630254 (931.7) I_[ 61000203 MOUNT BRACKET F.14' BOOM
610374 /7 s o 410686 43322:;4 92701703 HOSE R X3/8" X300PSI WP X0012"
P e 320397
[—160451 S+ 610105
“41028"'%\@[ Yoa706e3 400202 : gy 610574 92702103 HOSE R X1/2" X300PSI WP X0012"
) P 321517 P
% ¥4-927017083 (xFT.) 160451 —— /,/
S 334533 $ “e—334533 ~ e
—460202 SJ+—320386 =
S J_*46020 :_g;g:sgg V. !
4 D)e—3p1517 630265—— e
4892701703 (xFT) e
334533 460423—— e
Qfe—320397 ~ S I
ii;g;‘éi 21184 5 e el Je 20283 332905
&) e—s21517 < - 334534
™ < I 92702103 (xFT.)
™~ oY 334534
BOOM NOZZLES (PRE '01) 334534_. °:g§g§;§ 614610 (TUBE ONLY) —
Il *—— 320084
BOOM NOZZLES (POST '01) o saasos
x @
\ 92702103 (XFT.)— J' 92702103 (xFT.)
334534 H

7

320283

A— 371477 (BLUE)

SF+——725079 (NOZZLE BODY)
(SEE PAGE D620)

614611 (TUBE ONLY)

6413

D040

725043 (50 MESH)




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' HOSE REEL ASSEMBLIES, G500-HIN, 18:05:10 Date 17.10.2012 10:57
parts-n° order description
aty
e
% 143684 1|BUSHING F. HOSE REEL
~ P ~"&—————COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
g - e 143706 1|SPACER TUBE F. 275' HOSE REEL
460703 P
/ i;;_emas gggggﬂ d - 145925 1|NIPPLE M10 M6
> [a1®
420626 ]
o 7}/'*§f‘/'/Lsasass 146314 1|UNION BUSHING F.HOSE REEL
r( lf "]" e NK 105/155
420626 (*4’;3"‘1) COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 146315 1|RING FOR HOSE REEL
420626 7 ) SBIJI 580455M 80,SM 210
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY i«’f’ ‘ i 146487 1|SPACER ROD F/HOSE REEL 225mm
gadres 420626 TS ’ 330212 |
i A | 160311 1 |WASHER D30/D20.4X2
633846 / L7 y £4zoasg/
N/ A 633824
@y, ‘& 241474 1|0-RING NITRIL
f ' \ *—— 146487 160’ (50m) 719073
460703—y  / i . ’ f \ 143706 275' (100m)
-y (e k. ’éz/ J L 281072 1|SNAP-RING OUTER 20X1.20
/ %? [ \C/ . \ 282155 1|CLIP F.TUBE SUPPORT
430286 (( y il £)
> 12207 160 (somy 1 %@ﬁ’; 320655 1|FITT.DK HN 1/2"-1/2" BSP
613292272‘3{;;)‘(‘)?)4,—‘ (As ] }
o 61021400 1a36— [) / 320821 1|FITT.DK NUT 1-1/2" BSP
SM 50/ SM 80 | A 5
Je. |
v T ‘ 330212 1|0-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
g;g:;g;g;:;fgi;?*'?' };},;-Feeseea 333443 1|BUSHING F. HOSE REEL
633905 330212—— S
sM210 20655300, Jd 420604 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X25 FT
~ 146314—9 y
s 2073 ,. 146315 420626 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X20 FT
320821 kimM 160311
B L
o ol 420862 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M10X16 FT
430286 1|BOLT HEX 8.8 DEL M12X30 FT
o |‘ Lsmﬂ 460423 1|NUT HEX M10X1.5 LOCK
LXILY/LZ
COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS COMPL'EeTaivgsaSEMBLV ez “ 460703 1|NUT HEX M12X1.75 LOCK
e
COMPLETE ASSEVBLY: 420604 613207 1|CENTER TUBE FOR 164 'HOSE REEL
818377 - 160" x 3/8" (50m) HOSE REEL G 500
818381 - 275' X 5/8" (100m) HOSE REEL 613211 1|HOSE REEL NK 80/105




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
' HOSE REEL ASSEMBLIES, G500-HIN, 18:05:10 Date 17.10.2012 10:57
parts-n° order description
S - aty
B P
% 613292 1|CENTER TUBE 100 MM
~ P ~"&—————COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
020 - e 633824 1|SIDE FOR HOSE REEL
460703 P
o s —— T 633835 1|OUTER TUBE NK 300-600
/g—esmas 430285}“, > -
420626 ] g
513211’? g2 s B 633846 1|FITTING FOR HOSE REEL TR2/TR3
r( lf "]" e NK 105/155
420626 (%;}"Ai) COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 633905 1|BRKTS. HOSE REEL SM210
420626_%[‘,, san}lasi;',ssm 80, SM 210
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 635841 1|BRACKET FOR HOSE REEL LIFT
834764 420626 ssozte
LA ‘ 637986 1|CLAMP FITTING HOSE REEL
6338469/ 42086%
/ é . | =—— 633824
N 719073 1|HANDLE ASSY. F. HOSE REEL
N \0— 146487 160’ (50m) 719073
460703—y  / /T /™ 143706 275 (100m)
3 , ’/éz/ ~35 J Lo 719084 1|SWIVEL F.HOSE REEL
/ 748N o ‘,T'
/ ~ : T , 719121 1|HOSE 1/2'X2500M NUT
O 12207 160 (somy 1 %%ﬁ’;i 719401 1|cLIPS F.PISTOL ASSY.
613292275'(100m)4,—‘w [ ]
333443 S 719084 //
o 61021400 143684 N 725618 1|CLIP WHITE PLASTIC SNAP TYPE
SM 50/ SM 80 | PN o
145925 © | L , "
I | 818377 1|REEL FOR HOSE 160' X 3/8
| re (ozg)Tasore mt “—— eame 818381 1|REEL FOR HOSE 320' X 3/8°
633905 330212
sm210 000655300 Jd 818801 1|BKT.HOSE REEL MOUNT NL/NK/BOOM
~ 146314—9 y
2414744-0%’ ,. 146315 818845 1|BKT.HOSE REEL SM210
320821 kimM 160311
B L
o ol 833768 1|HOLDER F. HOSE REEL
: 834764 1|BKT.HOSE REEL MOUNT ESTATE SPR
I i"«%‘ sasset 61021400 1|BKT. BOOM MOUNT SM53/80 US
@ LXLYLZ
COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ' ﬁ
WHOLEGOODS ITEMS 833768 “60“237_. \N‘\r_
‘ Rye— 420604

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
818377 - 160" x 3/8" (50m) HOSE REEL
818381 - 275' X 5/8" (100m) HOSE REEL

G500




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1

FITTINGS - HOSE CONNECTORS, HO50-HIN, 31:03:09 Date 17.10.2012 11:18
parts-n° order description
1/2¢ 1/2" gty
( _ F 242594 1]O-RING D14 X 1.78 SCH.70-EPDM
A %
)/// 320294 1|FITT.DK TEE 3/8X3/8HB X1/2"BSP
§ 3/8" BSP (’) Y %//// - 3/8" BSP
i a5 mm N 320305 1|FITT.DK HB 3/4'- 3/4' BSP
320397 320423 320412
1or e 320386 1|FITT.DK TEE 3/8X3/8HB X3/8"BSP
] 320397 1|FITT.DK ELB 3/8"HB X 3/8" BSP
b awes S 320401 1|FITT.DK TEE 1/2X1/2HB X1/2"BSP
~~\_I‘20mm 320412 1|FITT.DK TEE 1/2X1/2HB X3/8'BSP
322046
320423 1|FITT.DK ELB 1/2'HB X 3/8' BSP
1—1/4"BSP
I10mm 320891 1|FITT.DK HB 3/8'- 3/8' BSP
.- e o 320972 1|FITT.DK HB 5/16'- 1/4' BSP
333141
320972 322046 1|FITT.DK TEE 1/2X1/2HB X3/4'BSP
3/4" BSP 3/4" BSPT
f I 322048 1|FITT.DK TEE 3/4X3/4HB X3/4'BSP
15 mm
330595 1|O-RING D24.6/D20X2.1 -3/4"
— a4 333137 1|FITT.DK CONN.1l/2" F.NOZZ. DOUB
T_ 333141 1|FITT.DK CONN.1/2" F.NOZZ.SING
Ea 320305
334041 1|FITT.DK CONN.3/4' F.NOZZ. SING
1-1/2" BSP 72026700
1-1/4" BSP
. e [ 334042 1|FITT.DK CONN.3/4' F.NOZZ. DOUB
334195 1|FITT.DK ELB. 3/4"HB X 3/4"HB
242594
" 3/4" BSP 10012103 1|FITT.PO.HB 1.25X1.50 IMB1012
10014003 1|FITT.PO.HB 1.25X1.25 1IMB1010
10036903 1|FITT.PO.HB 1.50X1.50 IMB1212
H050 28019303 1|FITTING HB ELB 3/4NPT-3/4HOSE




3/8" BSP

\I12.5 mm
320412

¢ ;112.5 mm
320423

12" 12"

7 3/4" BSP

IZO mm

322046

172"

333141

i—3/4" BSPT

I15 mm

T— 3/4"

72026700
330595

1/171/2“ BSP

320386

Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
FITTINGS - HOSE CONNECTORS, HO50-HIN, 31:03:09 Date 17.10.2012 11:18
arts-n° order description
112 112 12" /8" —a/8" P qty P
_ F ( _ 61016500 HOSE TAIL 3/4" 90°+RG CAP 3/4"
Yy 72026700 NOZZLE TUBE ADAPTER W/O-RING




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
FITTINGS - NIPPLES & ELBOWS, HO40-HIN, 01:01:01 Date 17.10.2012 11:18
parts-n° order description
qty
Yy . 10530803 1|FITT.PO.SE 2.00X2.00 45 DEG.
7 \60°
4105 mm -~ 320191 1|FITT.DK ELB 3/8' BSP 45 DEGREE
Y 11 mm
5/8" BSP o/ BSP 1,2.‘5"53 - 320482 1|FITT.DK ELB. 1/2" BSP 60 DEG.
320191 320596 ao04e2
320596 1|FITT.DK ELB 3/8'-1/2'BSP 45DEG
320607 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8M X 3/8F BSP LNG
10530803
{ 320633 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8"M X 3/8"F BSP
321451 1|FITT.DK ELB.1-1/2 X1-1/4 80DEG
321532 1|FITT.DK REDUC 3/4' X 1/2' BSP
390233 1|FITT.DK REDUC 1-1/2" X 1" BSP

*——3/8" BSP
O/;mm
3/8" BSP-

RED
320633

\&———3/4" BSP
b ~./1;mm

1/2" BSP.

321532

T— 1-1/2" BSP

321451

3/8" BSP

“«Fmm

3/8" BSP—

320607

390233




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
FITTINGS - HEXAGON NIPPLES, HO30-HIN, 01:01:01 Date 17.10.2012 11:17
parts-n° order description
gty
10015303 1|FITT.PO.HN 1.00X1.00 M1000
10425003 1|FITT.PO.HN 1.25X1.00 MCPHEE
a/8* BSP o5 BSP 320132 1|FITT.DK HN 1" BSP
1/4" BSP- "
VATNPT 320176 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8"X1/2" BSP
T 320445 1|FITT.DK HN 1/4"X3/8" BSP
320902 320445 320692
320655 1|FITT.DK HN 1/2"-1/2" BSP
o ese 172 BSP 3/8" BSP 320692 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8'BSPX1/4'NPT
IEBSP— 3/8" BSP. 12" NPT, e\
A7 320703 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8BSP X1/2 &1/4NPT
K ./1‘1?;‘5”” ?‘/1'15”" 4NPT \\ L e A% mm / / /
: o115 16 mm
400795 520176 mm e 320725 1|FITT.DK NIPPLE 3/8"-3/8" BSP
320902 1|FITT.DK HN 3/8'X 1/4' BSP
1" BSP- 1" BSP-.
1/2"53»:‘1 l 390232 1|FITT.DK HN 1-1/2' X 1-1/4' BSP
1/2" BSP- s
390276 1|FITT.DK HN 1'BSP
11.5mm
1.5 mm h 11.5mm
320655 390276 320132
1-1/2" BSP-

o—1"BSP

1-1/4" BSP
10425003 —e

1" BSP .i bb_

*—10015303

Q

N
A
NN
Q\

NN

T

24 mm

!

“ H030

35 mm




Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
FITTNGS-T-PIECES,CAPS & ELBOWS, HO20-HIN, 01:01:01 |Date 17.10.2012 11:17
parts-n° order description
aty
10053603 FITT. CAPNUT 2"BSP 5601
10194303 CAP BLANK 1 1/2 MCPHEE 210060
320047 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1/2" BSP
320106 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1" BSP
320272 FITT.DK CAPNUT 3/8' BSP
320316 FITT.DK TEE 3/4" X3/4" X1"BSP
320331 FITT.DK TEE 1" - 1" - 3/4" BSP
320342 FITT.DK EL 3/4"M X 1"F BSP
320563 FITT.DK 3 WAY 1/2" 110 DEG.
i s &m%mmw 320677 NO LONGER AVAILABLE
- 320961 FITT.DK CAPNUT 1-1/2" BSP
o 321053 FITT.DK TEE 1/2 X1/2 X1/2" BSP
T"BSP—e 1/2" BSP— 1/2" BSP
g;;;; 7 /%f 322072 FITT.DK TEE 3/8'X3/8'X3/8' BSP
\\\\‘Mmj‘ ¥ . 322095 FITT.DK TEE 1-1/2 X1 X3/4" BSP
caoseo 14 322138 FITT.DK ELB 1"M X 1"F BSP
330013 O-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
ﬂ&Bw
330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
%§§§$928W§§§§§E% 330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
;ﬁ;' ge0%s! 1 1 331273 O-RING D44/D38X2 F.1-1/2"




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' FITTINGS-CAP NUTS & HOSE BARBS, HO010-HIN, 28:11:06 |[Date 17.10.2012 11:17
Se-330013 parts-n° order description
qty
331807
) 240085 O-RING D13,1/8,3X02,4 NITRIL
330013
241441 O-RING D29.3X3
330783
242594 O-RING D14 X 1.78 SCH.70-EPDM
o S Py saos 320084 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP
172" BSP-<{f! &x\ﬁ ]
520064 J— verese—CE. 320095 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP
3/8"_e 320117
50676 320117 FITT.DK CONN.1/2"BSP F. 1" CAP
330212 vﬁ\
Sy L pasters 320187 FITT.DK CAP 3/8" BSP BLACK
530687 . & ﬂ\\ it
“ijDg / 320283 FITT.DK NUT 3/4"BSP
h 331446
1-1/2" BSP—e \11% N 320821 FITT.DK NUT 1-1/2" BSP
§r331273
. v ~ 321495 FITT.DK REDUC 1/4'BSP F.3/4'NT
3/4" BSP-{"™\Y /‘ 3208211_ o
sotbus o) 4l 321576 FITT.DK CONN 1/2"BSP F.3/4"NUT
) ()~4mu1 330013 O-RING D15/D10X2.5 F.3/8"NUT
}iﬂ\‘\%
r;ﬁés><§ 330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
333292
330326 O-RING D30/D24X2 F.1"NUT
Qﬁ241441
330341 FITT.DK HB 1" F. 1" NUT
330595 O-RING D24.6/D20X2.1 -3/4"
241441
330665 FITT.DK HB 3/4"F.1" NUT
330676 FITT.DK HB 3/8" F. 1/2" NUT
330687 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 1/2" NUT
321576
242504 kazmm 330691 FITT.DK HB 3/4'F.3/4' NUT
\¢ /)‘,
ij;wms ot 330783 FITT.DK HB 3/8"F.3/8" NUT
321495 (™ '
331262 FITT.DK HB 1-1/2" F. 1-1/2"NUT

";j}*330595
390542

L~ HO10




A
w

53330013

1/2" BSP-of

320084

3/8"—
330676

iJje-330212

-
@ J*-330212

1/2"—of?
330687

3/4" BSP ;/‘

320283

1/2" BSP-

321576

242594
S ?
717426

321495 B

";j}*330595
390542

Agroparts: wvw.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 2
FITTINGS-CAP NUTS & HOSE BARBS, HO1l0-HIN, 28:11:06 Date 17.10.2012 11:17
parts-n° order description
aty
331273 O-RING D44/D38X2 F.1-1/2"
330665
331446 FITT.DK HB 1" F.1-1/2" NUT
331807 FITT.DK HB 5/16" F.3/8" NUT
e asoas 332286 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 3/4" NUT
)
N
1/?‘88%@&41”“ 332905 FITT.DK HB 1/2" F. 3/4" CAP
320117
332927 FITT.DK PL.F. NOZZLE TUBE
N
,\g_ \e-a3t273 333292 FITT.DK HB 1"O'RING F.1-1/2"
N/
. &\
‘H@p{ / 333664 FITT.DK HB 5/16' F. 1/2' NUT
h 331446
1172 BeP— 334044 FITT.DK HB 3/4' F. 3/4' CAP
Xy331273
32(\;;21% 7 334059 FITT.DK EL 1" 110 DEG.F.1-1/2"
1-1/2"
o 4l 334123 FITT.DK HB 1-1/4"0O-RNG F.1-1/2
) kam 334150 FITT.DK HB 1-1/4" 110 F.1-1/2"
}iﬂ\@
1@@ 390542 PLUG WASHER FOR 3/4'CAP NUT
333292
716236 FITT.DK HB 1/2" ASSY. F. 3/4"
Qﬁ241441
716413 FITT.DK PLUG ASSY. F.NOZ TUBE
717426 FITT.DK REDUC 1/4"BSP F.3/4"N
241 720856 FITT.DK 1/2'BSP ASSY.F.3/4'NUT
724621 FITT.DK HB 3/4"ASSY F.3/4" NUT

- ‘}‘,

Q~241441
114"/ Vs
'\ 334150
‘\
702
~




-6_ Agroparts: www.HARDI-INTERNATIONAL.com Page 1
' FITTINGS - BULKHEAD, HO60-HIN, 01:01:01 Date 17.10.2012 11:18
parts-n° order description
aty
1/4 BSP 141046 NUT 3/8" BSP
vaese QY 000 141341 NUT 1/4' BSP
e 130061 11/28SP
141341 “3mm Z 240284 O-RING D82,5/75 X 3,5
a/8 BSP 320456 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1"BSP DOUBLE
3/8 BSP — 3“4‘6 320467 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1"BSP SINGLE
330212
- 320471 FITT.DK NUT 1" BSP JAMB
141046 “5mm
1/2 BSP 320541 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 2-1/2'BSP SIN
11/2 B8P 320552 FITT.DK NUT 2-1/2' BSP JAMB
((3/ 321 188P
332592 i 320644 FITT.DK ELB.3/4"HB X 1" BSP
~Bmm - A /,?
Q 21333 < oo 320784 FITT.DK CAP 1-1/2" BSP
330072 320795 FITT.DK NUT 1-1/2" BSP JAMB
320935 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1/4' BSP SING
320946 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 3/8' BSP SING
321296 FITT.DK BULKHEAD 1/2" BSP SING
2 1/2 BSP
321307 FITT.DK NUT 1/2" BSP JAMB
2 1/2 BSP 321333 FITT.DK BULK 1-1/2" X 1"F BSP
- 320456 Srmm 330061 O-RING D16/D11X2,5
332577
330072 O-RING D53,5/D45,5X4
330212 O-RING D19/D14X2.4 F.1/2"NUT
320552
332577 O-RING D38/D30X4 F.1" PUR.
332592 O-RING D26/D20X3

332577

320644

H060




